APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KRISHNA PUBLIC SCHOOL, SARONA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3330227

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15137

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE WARD NO. 70. SARONA, RAIPUR , CHATTISGARH -
492010

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ARCHANA MISHRA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.E., MBA, BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kpssarona@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9424102999

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://kpssarona.com/MD/1%20Affliliation%20Letter.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://kpssarona.com/MD/2%20Society%20Registration%20Certificate.pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://kpssarona.com/MD/3%20NOC.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://kpssarona.com/MD/4%20Recognition%20Certificate.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://kpssarona.com/MD/5%20Building%20Safety%20Certificate%20New.pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://kpssarona.com/MD/6%20Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://kpssarona.com/MD/7%20Self%20Certification.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://kpssarona.com/MD/8%20Water%20and%20Sanitary%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://kpssarona.com/MD/9%20Fee%20Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://kpssarona.com/MD/10%20Annual%20Academic%20Calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://kpssarona.com/MD/11%20School%20Management%20Committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://kpssarona.com/MD/12%20List%200f%20PTA%20Members.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://kpssarona.com/MD/13%20Board%20Exam%20Result%20.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL ARCHANA MISHRA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 97
PGT 27
TGT 21
PRT 41
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SAMANTA SAHU
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER SAVITA SAHU

RESULT CLASS: X



1

2024 219 218

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2024 111 106

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

Mrs. Susan Mathew PGT
Mrs. Sunanda Pradhan PGT
Mrs. Vinisha Gardia PGT
Mrs. Sushma Pandey PGT
J. Kumar Swami PGT
Soniya Joel Masih PRT
Pawan Kumar Bhatt OTHER
Kiran Pathak TGT
Atithi Chandrakar TGT
Kalpana Shukla Bose PGT
Falguni PGT
Amandeep Kaur PGT

Priyanka Sharma PGT

99

95

21860
66 & 3200

8 & 480

YES
10
10

https://youtu.be/qlyekCDuZzkl

M.Sc.

M.Sc.
M.COM

MA.

M.Sc

B.A

12th

M.Sc. MATHS
M.A. Hindi
M.A.

M.COM, M.Phil
M.Sc.

M.A. ECO



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Archana Suddalwar
Beena Dwivedi
Sulbha Sharma
Swati Sarde
Maheshwari Verma
Aradhana Soni
Hema Randhawa
Raveena Keswani
Anju Grover

Shilpa Saxena
Jyoti Mishra
Triptisha Gupta
Preeti Chaubey
Archana Mishra
Mrs.Nidhi Giripunji
REENA BABAR
Namrata Shastry
Swati Bassi

Meena Sharma
Risha Goswami
Bishnu Priya Routray
Polly Shrivastava
Nidhi Sharma
Sangeeta Jayan
Manjusha Rajput
Pratap Dewangan
Sareeka Badrote
Neelima Verma
Ankit Ojha
SHAGUFTA PARVEEN
DINESH SAHU

MADHURI SINGH

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PTI

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

M.SC Maths

M.A

M.A.

MSc.

MA. HINDI, HISTORY
M.A

M.A

B.COM

M.A

B.Sc., M.A

M.B.A.

M.A.

M.A

B.E. MBA

MA

M.A.

M.SC

M.A ECONOMICS
GRADUATE

MLIB

Post Graduate
MA ENGLISH
M.SC CHEMISTRY
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate

BA Fine Art Diploma
M.A.

B.E.M.Tech

M.A.

B.SC

BA



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

AMRITA KUMARI
KAILASH DEWANGAN
Manish Jha

DIVYA DUBEY
PURNIMA DUBEY
APARNA TRIPATHI
PREM KUMAR SONI
SHWETA VISHWAKARMA
Sangeeta Gupta
Krishna Gupta

Vidhan Bakshi

RABI Shankar Nayak
Rahul Sharma

Nidhi Awadhiya

Durga Saha

Poonam Yadav

Dr Ranjana Singh
Mandakini Tiwari

Rina Mishra

Reena Talreja
Satyabhama Sharma
Ramkrishna Patel
NAHEED ANJUM
HETAL DAVDA
PRAVEEN JHATTA
RUPALY REDDY
SNEHA PANDE
TRISHYA CHAURPAGAR
SANCHITA DESHPANDE
Y RATNA

SAVITA SAHU

PRATYUSH GOSWAMI

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

MA ENGLISH

B.A,B.ED

B.E.

MCA COMPUTER SCEINCE

B.COM
BE,MTECH
MSC MATHS
MA

MSC Chemistry
B.Sc.Bio
BE,MTECH

MA

MA

MA

MA

MSC Computer
MA,NET,P.Hd
MA

MA

BA

MA

MA

MCA

BE,B.Ed.

MSC PHYSICS
BTECH,B.Ed
BE MA,MBA,BED
MCA,B.ED,MED.
MCA,BEd.

M.COM,M.A

MA PSYCHOLOGY

M.SC Physics



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

CHAMELI KURREY
PRATAP JANGHEL
DOLLY SHARMA
Mithalesh Kumar Sahu
Khushal Sahu

Bharti Sahu
Archana Kushwaha
Neha Nathwani
Anita Sahni
Shreyasi Choube
PRAVEEN YADAV
MAYURI PHATAK
SAMANTA SAHU
PUJA PANDEY
AZMA KHAN

SWATI THAKUR
SHREELEKHA
SHUBHAM MISHRA

SURYAKANT DEWANGAN

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

BA

MA

MA

BA TABLA
MFA PAINTING
MA MUSIC
M.Com

M.Com

MA

MA

M.Sc,BE
M.Com

BA in Psychology
BE,MA

MA

BA

BA

M. Sc.

M.SC Physics



