APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KRISHNA PUBLIC SCHOOL, SARONA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3330227
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15137
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	WARD NO. 70. SARONA, RAIPUR , CHATTISGARH - 492010
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ARCHANA MISHRA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.E. , MBA , BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kpssarona@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9424102999

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://kpssarona.com/MD/1%20Affliliation%20Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://kpssarona.com/MD/2%20Society%20Registration%20Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://kpssarona.com/MD/3%20NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://kpssarona.com/MD/4%20Recognition%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://kpssarona.com/MD/5%20Building%20Safety%20Certificate%20New.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://kpssarona.com/MD/6%20Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://kpssarona.com/MD/7%20Self%20Certification.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://kpssarona.com/MD/9%20Fee%20Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://kpssarona.com/MD/10%20Annual%20Academic%20Calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://kpssarona.com/MD/11%20School%20Management%20Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://kpssarona.com/MD/12%20List%20of%20PTA%20Members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://kpssarona.com/MD/13%20Board%20Exam%20Result%20.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ARCHANA MISHRA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	97
	PGT	27
	TGT	21
	PRT	41
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SAMANTA SAHU
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SAVITA SAHU

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE	SL	YEAR N	NO. OF NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
	NO.	REG	ISTERED STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
STUDENTS PASSED		STU	UDENTS PASSED		

-	1	2024	219	218	99

RESULT CLASS: XII

		STUDENTS	PASSED		
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	21860
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	66 & 3200
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 480
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/qlyekCDuZkl

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mrs. Susan Mathew	PGT	M.Sc.
2	Mrs. Sunanda Pradhan	PGT	M.Sc.
3	Mrs. Vinisha Gardia	PGT	M.COM
4	Mrs. Sushma Pandey	PGT	MA.
5	J. Kumar Swami	PGT	M.Sc
6	Soniya Joel Masih	PRT	B.A
7	Pawan Kumar Bhatt	OTHER	12th
8	Kiran Pathak	TGT	M.Sc. MATHS
9	Atithi Chandrakar	TGT	M.A. Hindi
10	Kalpana Shukla Bose	PGT	M.A.
11	Falguni	PGT	M.COM, M.Phil
12	Amandeep Kaur	PGT	M.Sc.
13	Priyanka Sharma	PGT	M.A. ECO

14	Archana Suddalwar	TGT	M.SC Maths
15	Beena Dwivedi	PGT	M.A
16	Sulbha Sharma	PRT	M.A.
17	Swati Sarde	PRT	MSc.
18	Maheshwari Verma	PRT	MA. HINDI, HISTORY
19	Aradhana Soni	PRT	M.A
20	Hema Randhawa	PRT	M.A
21	Raveena Keswani	PRT	B.COM
22	Anju Grover	PRT	M.A
23	Shilpa Saxena	PRT	B.Sc., M.A
24	Jyoti Mishra	TGT	M.B.A.
25	Triptisha Gupta	PRT	M.A.
26	Preeti Chaubey	PRT	M.A
27	Archana Mishra	PRINCIPAL	B.E. MBA
28	Mrs.Nidhi Giripunji	TGT	MA
29	REENA BABAR	PRT	M.A.
30	Namrata Shastry	PRT	M.SC
31	Swati Bassi	PRT	M.A ECONOMICS
32	Meena Sharma	PRT	GRADUATE
33	Risha Goswami	PRT	MLIB
34	Bishnu Priya Routray	TGT	Post Graduate
35	Polly Shrivastava	PGT	MA ENGLISH
36	Nidhi Sharma	PGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY
37	Sangeeta Jayan	PGT	Post Graduate
38	Manjusha Rajput	PRT	Post Graduate
39	Pratap Dewangan	PGT	Post Graduate
40	Sareeka Badrote	OTHER	BA Fine Art Diploma
41	Neelima Verma	PTI	M.A.
42	Ankit Ojha	PGT	B.E.M.Tech
43	SHAGUFTA PARVEEN	PRT	M.A.
44	DINESH SAHU	PRT	B.SC
45	MADHURI SINGH	TGT	ВА

46	AMRITA KUMARI	TGT	MA ENGLISH
47	KAILASH DEWANGAN	PRT	B.A,B.ED
48	Manish Jha	TGT	B.E.
49	DIVYA DUBEY	PGT	MCA COMPUTER SCEINCE
50	PURNIMA DUBEY	TGT	B.COM
51	APARNA TRIPATHI	VICE PRINCIPAL	BE,MTECH
52	PREM KUMAR SONI	PGT	MSC MATHS
53	SHWETA VISHWAKARMA	PRT	MA
54	Sangeeta Gupta	TGT	MSC Chemistry
55	Krishna Gupta	TGT	B.Sc.Bio
56	Vidhan Bakshi	TGT	BE,MTECH
57	RABI Shankar Nayak	PGT	МА
58	Rahul Sharma	PGT	МА
59	Nidhi Awadhiya	PRT	MA
60	Durga Saha	PRT	МА
61	Poonam Yadav	PRT	MSC Computer
62	Dr Ranjana Singh	TGT	MA,NET,P.Hd
63	Mandakini Tiwari	TGT	МА
64	Rina Mishra	PRT	МА
65	Reena Talreja	PRT	ВА
66	Satyabhama Sharma	PRT	МА
67	Ramkrishna Patel	PRT	МА
68	NAHEED ANJUM	TGT	MCA
69	HETAL DAVDA	TGT	BE,B.Ed.
70	PRAVEEN JHATTA	PGT	MSC PHYSICS
71	RUPALY REDDY	TGT	BTECH,B.Ed
72	SNEHA PANDE	TGT	BE MA,MBA,BED
73	TRISHYA CHAURPAGAR	PRT	MCA,B.ED,MED.
74	SANCHITA DESHPANDE	PRT	MCA,BEd.
75	Y RATNA	PGT	M.COM,M.A
76	SAVITA SAHU	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA PSYCHOLOGY
77	PRATYUSH GOSWAMI	PGT	M.SC Physics

78	CHAMELI KURREY	PTI	ВА
79	PRATAP JANGHEL	PRT	МА
80	DOLLY SHARMA	PRT	МА
81	Mithalesh Kumar Sahu	PRT	BA TABLA
82	Khushal Sahu	PRT	MFA PAINTING
83	Bharti Sahu	PRT	MAMUSIC
84	Archana Kushwaha	PRT	M.Com
85	Neha Nathwani	PGT	M.Com
86	Anita Sahni	PRT	МА
87	Shreyasi Choube	PRT	МА
88	PRAVEEN YADAV	TGT	M.Sc,BE
89	MAYURI PHATAK	PRT	M.Com
90	SAMANTA SAHU	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA in Psychology
91	PUJA PANDEY	PRT	BE,MA
92	AZMA KHAN	PRT	МА
93	SWATI THAKUR	NTT	ВА
94	SHREELEKHA	NTT	ВА
95	SHUBHAM MISHRA	PGT	M. Sc.
96	SURYAKANT DEWANGAN	PGT	M.SC Physics